
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
51 

572 
57 

408 
11 
36 

256 
568 
440 
518 
17 

612 
171 
410 
70 

397 
275 
252 
733 
494 
191 
284 
306 
18 

428 
114 
282 
770 
468 
417 
933 
194 
457 
290 
42 

604 
622 
489 
43 

75 

Name 
Oriol Oliver Vilar 
Rasmus Pedersen 
Edvards Bidzans 
Scott Smulders 
Jan Krug 
Nico Greutmann 
Magnus Smith 
Max Palsson 
Marnique Appelt 
Fritz Greiner 
Junior Bal 
Joosep Pärn 
Fynn-Niklas Tornau 
Max Thunecke 
Valentin Kees 
Axel Nilsson 
Eric Rakow 
Paul Bloy 
Kaarel Tilk 
Maximilian Werner 
Erlandas Mackonis 
Asger Martens 
Julian Duvier 
William Voxen Kleem
Henry Obenland 
Nicolas Vennekens 
Jakob Zweiacker 
Leon Rudolph 
Lukas Fiedler 
Hugo Buchelot 
Frederik Eskildsen 
Jonathan Frank 
Paul Neunzling 
Joshua Völker 
Nick Sellahn 
Jimmy Opitz 
Fabian Trossen 
Jens Walvoort 
Roberts Lusis 

Bradley Mesters 

FNM 
RFME 
DMU 
LaMSF 
KNMV 
DMSB 
FMS 
DMU 
SVEMO 
DMSB 
DMSB 
FMB 
EMF 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
SVEMO 
DMSB 
DMSB 
EMF 
DMSB 
LMSF 
DMU 
DMSB 
DMU 
DMSB 
FMB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
FMB 
DMU 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
KNMV 
LaMSF 

KNMV 

Nat/Hometown 
ESP-Palau Sator 
DNK-Vejle 
LVA-Marupe 
NLD-alphen 
DEU-Pulheim 
CHE-Merishausen 
DEN/Melby 
SWE-Ljungbyhed 
DEU-Woltersdorf 
DEU-Genthin OT Hütterm
BEL-Lokeren 
EST-Sindi 
DEU-Jahnshof 
DEU-Kalbe / Milde 
DEU-Altenstadt 
SWE-HÖGANÄS 
DEU-Neubrandenburg 
DEU-Biberach 
EST-Metsanurga Farm 
DEU-Jena 
LTU-Kaunas 
DNK-Aalborg SV 
DEU-Hamburg 
DNK-Tikøb 
DEU-Kupferzell 
BEL-Balen 
DEU-Alfter 
DEU/ Gößnitz 
DEU-Meerane 
BEL-Rixensart 
DNK-Vonge 
DEU-Bremervörde 
DEU/ Pinnow 
DEU-Bad Liebenstein OT 
DEU/ Schwerin 
DEU-Werdau 
DEU-Linz 
NLD-Etten-Leur 
LVA-Grobina 

NLD-Waarle 

Trademark 
KTM 
Yamaha 
Husqvarna 
Honda 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
Yamaha 
KTM 
GasGas 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
GasGas 
Husqvarna 
Honda 
KTM 
GasGas 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
Fantic 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
Husqvarna 
Kawasaki 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 
KTM 
Husqvarna 
KTM 
GasGas 
KTM 
KTM 
GasGas 

Yamaha 

Entrant / Team  
WZ-Racing 
Filten Racing 
SixtySeven 
KMP Honda Racing powered by K
SixtySeven 

Kosak Racing Team 
BECKER Racing 
FALCON Motorsports 
BLOODY HARRY ENERGY – RGS 
Pol Motors 
HM Racing Power for MX 
B&B Mallon Racing 
Kosak Racing Team 

ADAC Berlin-Brandenburg 
Kosak Racing Team 
MX-HANDEL Racing 
FANTIC FACTORY TEAM MADDII 
Werthmann Racing Team by Mefo
Westcoast MX 
FALCON Motorsports 
Schmicker Racing 
Kosak Racing Team 
VEMA Beton 
Team Bauerschmidt MB33 
Enduro Koch Racing 
TKS Racing Team 
Kingmeca 

Becker Racing 

Falcon Motorsports 
Team Bauerschmidt MB33 
BLOODY HARRY ENERGY – RGS 
KTM SB Racing 
STURM STC Racing 

SHR Motorsports 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
10 
3 

Total Tm 
25:27.826 
25:44.940 
25:52.578 
26:00.084 
26:03.445 
26:17.863 
26:22.145 
26:22.825 
26:31.423 
26:35.167 
26:35.633 
26:48.354 
26:54.388 
26:56.804 
26:59.523 
27:01.729 
27:05.603 
27:07.046 
27:12.207 
27:17.051 
27:18.412 
27:19.998 
27:21.096 
25:12.792 
25:31.880 
25:36.543 
25:42.529 
25:43.865 
25:50.912 
26:02.551 
26:05.439 
26:09.943 
26:14.080 
26:28.305 
26:30.820 
26:34.917 
25:38.222 
18:27.851 
6:21.750 

Diff 

17.114 
24.752 
32.258 
35.619 
50.037 
54.319 
54.999 

1:03.597 
1:07.341 
1:07.807 
1:20.528 
1:26.562 
1:28.978 
1:31.697 
1:33.903 
1:37.777 
1:39.220 
1:44.381 
1:49.225 
1:50.586 
1:52.172 
1:53.270 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
4 Laps 

11 Laps 

DNS 

Best Tm 
1:46.447 
1:47.033 
1:48.689 
1:50.315 
1:50.042 
1:50.263 
1:51.451 
1:52.126 
1:51.853 
1:52.500 
1:52.351 
1:52.678 
1:53.008 
1:52.754 
1:52.127 
1:53.744 
1:54.289 
1:54.028 
1:51.782 
1:54.593 
1:55.128 
1:54.683 
1:52.997 
1:52.404 
1:55.952 
1:53.558 
1:56.083 
1:55.507 
1:55.487 
1:56.151 
1:56.306 
1:56.786 
1:59.118 
1:59.705 
1:59.060 
1:58.502 
1:58.055 
1:48.926 
1:57.643 

In Lap 
3 
2 
3 
2 
4 
5 
6 
6 
6 
5 
6 
4 
3 
3 
2 
2 
5 
5 
5 
3 
6 
4 
3 
4 
2 
3 
5 
5 
3 
2 
9 
2 
4 
6 
3 
3 
2 
6 
2 

0 

Points 
25 
22 
20 
18 
16 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
Local Live Timing smartphone: WLAN: TIMEKEEPING  Browser: 192.168.50.20 
#11 holeshot 
Started: 39        Classified: 39       Not classified: 0 

Margin of Victory 
17.114 

Ø km/h 
50,472 

Best Lap Tm 
1:46.447 

km/h 
51,744 

Best Lap by 
51 - Oriol Oliver Vilar 

Printed: 26.08.2023 16:08:13 

DMSB Rg. Nr.: MX 13541/23   Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  MW Race Consulting posted at:          h

Int. ADAC MX Masters Tensfeld 
ADAC MX Youngster Cup 

Race 1 

Race (20:00 and 2 Laps) started at 15:39:49 

Tensfeld 1,530 Km 

26.08.2023 15:40 

Timekeeping S. Kirchhof:                                                            Clerk of the course Jens Kerschke:
DMSB Steward Karsten Schneider:                             
Race Director Marcel Dornhöfer:        


